

## GALLATIN COUNTY COMMISSION Public Meeting Agenda April 14, 2020, 9:00 AM Courthouse Community Room

Call to Order, Moment of Silence, Pledge of Allegiance

Reminder to public that meetings are televised and audio web-streamed, as well as being recorded

**<u>PUBLIC COMMENT</u>** (Please Limit to 5 Minutes per Person)

## CONSENT AGENDA

- 1. Approval of Claims
- 2. Approval Of Contracts
  - Funding request to Big Sky Resort Tax Board for SFY21 (\$55,000).
  - Interlocal agreement for adult detention services between Mineral County and Gallatin County (\$75 Per Day Per Inmate).
  - Amendment to the DNRC Aquatic Invasive Species Grant Contract 2019-448.
- 3. Decision on a request for Final Plat Approval for the Big Sky Town Center Residential North, Ousel Falls Trail West Subdivision (Gallatin Canyon/ Big Sky Zoning District) (Mathieu Menard, Gallatin County Planner).
- 4. Decision on a Request for Final Plat Approval for the Seymour Major Subdivision (Gallatin County/Bozeman Area Zoning District) (Mayana Rice, Gallatin County Planner).
- 5. Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Order for the Savko Minor Subdivision (Jason Karp, Belgrade Planner).

## **REGULAR AGENDA**

1. Contract Recommendation for replacing the asphalt shingle roof at the Judge Guenther Memorial Building (Nick Borzak, Operations & Procurement Director).

Please email <u>Commission@gallatin.mt.gov</u> or mail Commission, 311 W. Main Street, Room 306, Bozeman, MT 59715 for written Public Comment on Agenda Items